
KBKK BALL, LOUISIANA

PERFORMED FROM 10/1/2023 – THROUGH – 12/31/2023

(Insert TOP 5 Issues Effecting City of License/Surrounding Area)

1) Community
2) Education
3) Health & Fitness
4) Mental Health
5) Child Services

Public Affairs Programs

Info Trax: A 30-minute syndicated radio magazine dealing with public health issues and 
substance abuse. Broadcast Sundays at 6:00AM.

Issues Today: A 30-minute syndicated radio magazine dealing with public health issues 
and substance abuse. Broadcast Sundays at 6:30AM.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

4th Quarter of 2023
KBKK,Ball Louisiana

The following is a list of programs aired that have provided the station’s most 
significant treatment of community issues.

DATE Time Duration Topic Issue Description
10/7/23 10am-

2pm
4 
hours

Health Fair Community/
Health

Promotion and participation 
of Grant Parish (Colfax) 
Domestic Violence and Breast 
Cancer Fair 

10/12/2
3

2:45p
m

10 
minute
s

Americorps/
FoodBank 
Job 
colaboratio

Community/E
ducation 

Interview with Americorp 
representative on Job 
assistance



n

10/15/2
3 Thru 
12/31/2
3

variou
s

2 
times/
day

Avoelles 
Parish 
Schools

Community/
Mental 
Health

PSAs for Mental Health 
seminars presented by the 
school system

10/09/2
3-
10/14/2
3

6time
s a 
day

:30 
second
s

A Very 
Merry 
Market

Community PSAs for Community Market 
benefitting the Junior League 
of Alexandra

10/15/2
3-
10/20/2
3

15 
times 

:30 
second
s

Long Leaf 
Festival

Community/E
ducation

PSAs for Southern Heritage 
Museum train event

10/25/2
3

2:50p
m

10min
utes

Christus 
Health 
Breast 
Cancer 
event

Community/H
ealt/Education

Interview with representative 
of Christus Health concerning 
Breast Cancer event

10/28/2
3

8am-
11am

3 
hours

Kiwanis Community/E
ducation

Pancake Breakfast to assist 
High School students

11/1 
thru11/
30

5 
times 
daily

:60 
second
s

Volunteers 
of America

Community/h
ealth and 
fitness

Cold Weather supplu drive 
PSAs 

11/15/2
3

11:50
am

10min
utes

Volunteers 
of America

Community/
Health and 
fitness

Interview Cold Weather 
Supply Drive

11/14/2
3

2:50p
m

10 
minute
s

Food Bank 
of Central 
Louisiana 

Health and 
Fitness/Com
munity

Interview about Food Bank of 
Central Louisiana Spaghetti 
dinner and Cornhole 
Tournament

11/18/2
3

11am-
3pm

4 
hours

Santa Stop Community/C
hild 
Service/Educ
ation

Community Event with local 
community organizations 
sharing materials about 
services offered

11/15-
11/25

4 
times 
a day

:30 P.O.B Toy 
Run

Community/C
hild Services

PSAs for toy drive on 
11/25/23



11/30/2
3

2:20p
m

:10 
minute
s

Cenla 
Pregnancy 
Center

Community/
Health and 
Fitness

Interview with director of 
Cenla Pregnancy center about 
services offered

11/20/2
3 thru 
12/5/23

5 
times 
a day

:30 Children’s 
Advocacy 
Network

Community/c
hild services

PSAs for CAN’s Toy Drive  

12/8/23 11am-
1pm

:30 Children’s 
Advocacy 
Network 

open house

Community/
Health and 

Child 
Services

GUMBO Open house for Child 
Advocacy event

12/8/23 6pm-
8pm

2 
hours

Christmas 
Parade

Community Remote broadcast from City 
of Pineville parade

KBKK is licensed to the City of Ball, LA and serves Rapides Parish, 
LA area along with its sister stations KEZP, KEDG and KLAA.


