KBKK BALL, LOUISIANA

PERFORMED FROM 10/1/2023 - THROUGH - 12/31/2023

(Insert TOP 5 Issues Effecting City of License/Surrounding Area)

- 1) Community
- 2) Education
- 3) Health & Fitness
- 4) Mental Health
- 5) Child Services

Public Affairs Programs

Info Trax: A 30-minute syndicated radio magazine dealing with public health issues and substance abuse. Broadcast Sundays at 6:00AM.

Issues Today: A 30-minute syndicated radio magazine dealing with public health issues and substance abuse. Broadcast Sundays at 6:30AM.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

4th Quarter of 2023

KBKK, Ball Louisiana

The following is a list of programs aired that have provided the station's most significant treatment of community issues.

DATE	Time	Duration	Topic	Issue	Description
10/7/23	10am-	4	Health Fair	Community/	Promotion and participation
	2pm	hours		Health	of Grant Parish (Colfax) Domestic Violence and Breast Cancer Fair
10/12/2 3	2:45p m	10 minute s	Americorps/ FoodBank Job colaboratio	Community/E ducation	Interview with Americorp representative on Job assistance

			n		
10/15/2 3 Thru 12/31/2 3	variou s	2 times/ day	Avoelles Parish Schools	Community/ Mental Health	PSAs for Mental Health seminars presented by the school system
10/09/2 3- 10/14/2 3	6time s a day	:30 second s	A Very Merry Market	Community	PSAs for Community Market benefitting the Junior League of Alexandra
10/15/2 3- 10/20/2 3	15 times	:30 second s	Long Leaf Festival	Community/E ducation	PSAs for Southern Heritage Museum train event
10/25/2 3	2:50p m	10min utes	Christus Health Breast Cancer event	Community/H ealt/Education	Interview with representative of Christus Health concerning Breast Cancer event
10/28/2 3	8am- 11am	3 hours	Kiwanis	Community/E ducation	Pancake Breakfast to assist High School students
11/1 thru11/ 30	5 times daily	:60 second s	Volunteers of America	Community/h ealth and fitness	Cold Weather supplu drive PSAs
11/15/2 3	11:50 am	10min utes	Volunteers of America	Community/ Health and fitness	Interview Cold Weather Supply Drive
11/14/2 3	2:50p m	10 minute s	Food Bank of Central Louisiana	Health and Fitness/Com munity	Interview about Food Bank of Central Louisiana Spaghetti dinner and Cornhole Tournament
11/18/2 3	11am- 3pm	4 hours	Santa Stop	Community/C hild Service/Educ ation	Community Event with local community organizations sharing materials about services offered
11/15- 11/25	4 times a day	:30	P.O.B Toy Run	Community/C hild Services	PSAs for toy drive on 11/25/23

11/30/2	2:20p m	:10 minute s	Cenla Pregnancy Center	Community/ Health and Fitness	Interview with director of Cenla Pregnancy center about services offered
11/20/2 3 thru 12/5/23	5 times a day	:30	Children's Advocacy Network	Community/c hild services	PSAs for CAN's Toy Drive
12/8/23	11am- 1pm	:30	Children's Advocacy Network open house	Community/ Health and Child Services	GUMBO Open house for Child Advocacy event
12/8/23	6pm- 8pm	2 hours	Christmas Parade	Community	Remote broadcast from City of Pineville parade

KBKK is licensed to the City of Ball, LA and serves Rapides Parish, LA area along with its sister stations KEZP, KEDG and KLAA.